RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

NO. 53-72

Whereas Papago Legal Services was created in 1967 to provide legal services to the Papago people.

Whereas the need of the Papago people for these services continues.

Whereas Papago Legal Services is funded each year by O.E.O. Legal Services in Washington, and present program has only three months to run.

Now therefore be it resolved that the Papago Council approves the submition of a refunding proposal to O.E.O. Legal Services by Papago Legal Services and authorizes the Chairman of the Papago Council to sign any documents necessary to that end.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council at a meeting at which a quorum was present on August 4, 1972 by a vote of <u>J</u>/ for and <u>D</u> against pursuant to authority vested in it by Sec. 2 (h) of Article V of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on Dec. 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on Jan. 6, 1937, pursuant to Sec. 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

undir A

Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman The Papago Council

Attest

Norris, Secretary

Approved as to form

